
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

395 

Company Number 

For Official Use 

07101792 

one Power Tools Ltd 

liWe 

Stephen Gerard Clancy 

Philip Francis Duffy 

The Chance. 
S¥ Sprma Gerdans 
Mon 
MZIEW) 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 

Date 23 March 2015 Signed Keo en 
C15 X-/ 

Duff & Phelps Ltd 

The Chancery 

58 Spring Gardens 

Manchester, M2 1EW 

Ref 56437/SUC/pfd/SYB/RUP/RS 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use | 

Insolvency Section OMe A PSH ROSE 

vu 31/03/2015 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Online Power Tools Ltd 

on the 24 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name E creeds Snacsicale 

Signed PQuetip A 

Dated 24-3 1S 



Online Power Tools Ltd 

Statement Of Affairs as at 24 March 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets 

Office Equipment 1,693 00 225 00 

Stock 50,396 03 12,600 00 
Debtors 10,000 00 3,000 00 
Intellectual Property Rights/Goodwill Uncertain 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 15,825 00 

Signature Po fip Date 24-4 



Online Power Tools Ltd 
Statement Of Affairs as at 24 March 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 15,825 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employees - Unpaid Holiday Pay 385 00 

385 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 15,440 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
15,440 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 15,440 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NiL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 15,440 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 15,440 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 244,043 00 

Employees - Redundancy & Lieu of Notice 3,554 00 

HMRC - VAT 767 00 
248,364 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C’s post 14 September 2003) (232,924 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

(232,924 00) 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (233,024 00) 

Signature LY Date 2yY 4 &.



‘yy UABYUaqOY 

ZTTT 
‘12S 

S 
‘8S 

apaessalid 
yoyidysny 

20149 
66 

666'SZ 
ALE 

TEXA 
‘uoAaq 

‘ajdeysuseg 
‘eq 

ssauisng 
\jemspunoy 

PY 
HN 

AOUL 
1019 

M
Z
 

81 
6S7’b8 

Xa 
‘4038xQ 

‘aJeIsy_ 
PU] 

UOWMOS 
‘peoy 

WaHIg 
‘asnoH 

yUeGIOO! 
’ (S8~A_YINOS) 
